

HB 1806 - H AMD 70

By Representative Young

NOT ADOPTED 03/02/2017

1 On page 1, line 17, after "(a)" insert "For corporations with
2 fifty or more employees:

3 (i)"

4

5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 18, strike "(b)" and insert
6 "(ii)"

7

8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, strike "(c)" and insert
9 "(iii)"

10

11 On page 1, at the beginning of line 21, strike "(d)" and insert
12 "(iv)"

13

14 On page 1, line 21, after "misdemeanor" insert "; and
15 (b) For corporations with forty nine or fewer employees:
16 (i) One hundred fifty thousand dollars for any felony;
17 (ii) Fifteen thousand dollars for a gross misdemeanor; and
18 (iii) Ten thousand dollars for a misdemeanor"

19

EFFECT: Provides that the fines in the underlying bill apply to corporations with at least fifty employees, and establishes maximum fines for corporations with fewer than fifty employees, which are: \$150,000 for felonies, \$15,000 for gross misdemeanors, and \$10,000 for misdemeanors.

--- END ---